03-17-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademarks Office

	emarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy ther
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ray Baluk	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Brach & Brock Confections, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 4120 Jersey Pike
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ N	ed?
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes
Execution Date: 2/21/9/	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional	numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🛍 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Douglas T. Johnson MILLER & MARTIN 1000 Volunteer Building 832 Georgia Avenue Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . \$_40.00 X Enclosed
Shartanooga, Ferniessee S1402	8. Deposit account number:13-3403 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT HOS THE ORIGINAL
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	the foregoing information is true and correct and any
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, attached copy is a true copy of the origin Douglas T. Johnson Name of Person Signing	the foregoing information is true and correct and any locument. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet:

PATENT

REEL: 9813 FRAME: 0494

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	
RAY BALUK)
Serial No.)
Filed: CONCURRENTLY)
For: COMPACT CANDY DISPLAY)

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Ray Baluk, of 4620 West 19th Street, Cicero, Illinois 60804, assign and transfer unto Brach & Brock Confections, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office at 4120 Jersey Pike, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37421, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application filed concurrently herewith for United States Letters Patent for Compact Candy Display, and in and to said application, and all the right, title and interest in, to and under any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for my said invention and divisions, continuations, renewals, all reissues, and extensions thereof, and the application therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on design on said invention may be filed, and I hereby agree to execute such other

663062.2

PATENT REEL: 9813 FRAME: 0495 lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this 24 day of FEBRUARY, 1999.

Ray Baluk /

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK)

Personally appeared before me <u>Clary Doull</u>, Notary Public, Ray Baluk, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged that he executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand, at office, this 2474 day of flurusy, 1999.

NOTARY 'PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 2

RECORDED: 03/02/1999

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

CLARA BORELLO

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-8-2000

663062.2

PATENT REEL: 9813 FRAME: 0496